## NOTICE OF SECOND PRIMARY ELECTION CASWELL COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

The 2nd primary election will be held on Tuesday, May 14, 2024.

This election will only contain Republican contests for US House District 13, NC Lt. Governor, and NC Auditor.

Polls will be open from 6:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. on Election Day at your regular polling location. The Exception is The Pelham Precinct which will be at the Pelham Community Center located at 161 Community Center Rd, Pelham, NC 27311

Early Voting: at the following location from Thursday, April 25, 2024, to Saturday, May 11, 2024:

County Board of Elections office, 140 Main Street, Yanceyville, NC. Early Voting
Hours are Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. – 7:30 p.m. and Saturday, March 2, 2024 8:00 a.m.
– 3:00 p.m.

Absentee voting by-mail: Eligible voters must complete and return an absentee request form (available on the State Board of Elections website or county board of elections office). Absentee voting requires the voter to sign and complete the back of the return envelope that must be witnessed by two qualified persons or a notary public. You are required to place a copy of an eligible photo ID in the clear sleeve on the back of your return ballot envelope. Completed absentee ballots must be mailed or returned to the Caswell County Board of Elections by Tuesday, May 14, 2024 7:30 PM.

In the 2<sup>nd</sup> primary election, voters will select nominees for a political party to move on to the 2024 General Election in November.

ELIGIBILITY- You must be 1) Registered as Republican or 2) Registered Unaffiliated and have voted a Republican ballot in the 1<sup>st</sup> Primary election or Unaffiliated and did not vote in the 1<sup>st</sup> Primary election.

Contests in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Primary Election: U.S. House of Representatives, NC Lt. Governor, NC Auditor.

New registrations and party changes are NOT allowed until after the 2<sup>nd</sup> Primary election canvass is completed. This also applies to Early Voting, Same Day Registrations.

Questions? Call the Caswell County Board of Elections Office at 336-694-4010 or send an email to help@caswellelections.com.

Larry Cowan, Chair Caswell County Board of Elections